
   
Sundays 
9:45 AM (During Engage) at Prince of Peace 
Prince of Peace Atrium 
Hosted by Kathy Haugen 
Kathynhaugen1229@gmail.com 
 
9:45 AM for people in their 20s and 30s 
*childcare available or bring your babies 
POP Kids School Room 315 (next to nursery) 
Hosted by Alex & Bryce Trumble 
abtrumble@gmail.com 
 
9:45 AM (During HS Christian Ed)  
Youth Room 
Hosted by Arielle Louth 
ArielleLouth@gmail.com 
 
5-6:30 PM or 6PM-7:30 PM (follows JN Schedule) 
Sunday Evenings during Joyful Noise/Firmly Planted 
Gathering Space 
For parents of kids in K-8th 
Hosted by Becky and Scott Lange 
blange@popluther.org  
 
7:00 PM Open to All 
at the Petersen Home in Loveland 
Hosted by Jody and Joel 
jodypetersen@chca-oh.org or 
jpetersentrek@gmail.com 
 
Mondays 
10 AM (Especially for moms of tweens & teens) 
Room 138 at Prince of Peace 
Hosted by Leslie Green 
leslie_green@cinci.rr.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Mondays (cont’d.) 
6:30 PM Women 
Prince of Peace Parlor 
Hosted by Jennifer Hendren and Sarah Kukucka 
Jennifer_hendren@yahoo.com or 
Sarahkukucka@hotmail.com  
 
Tuesdays 
6:30 PM Young Adults  
Room 138 at Prince of Peace or local restaurants 
Hosted by Arielle Louth & John Schaller 
ArielleLouth@gmail.com or 
johnschallerjr@gmail.com  
 
Wednesdays  
7:30 AM Open to all – Breakfast Group 
First Watch Mason – (5050 Deerfield Blvd) 
Hosted by Mary Ellen Helms and Pastor Michelle 
mehelms@popluther.org and 
pmterry@popluther.org 
 
10:00 AM Open to All – Adult Bible Study 
Atrium at Prince of Peace 
Hosted by Pastor Jonathan 
pjeilert@popluther.org 
 
7:00 PM Open to All – Faith Online  
Online Group – Zoom 
Hosted by Pastor Larry Donner 
ldonner@icloud.com 
 
7:00 PM For Stephen Ministers  
Hosted by Stephen Ministers 
 
Thursdays 
Noon Open to All – Lunch group 
Kirby’s Loveland 
Hosted by Pastor Jonathan 
pjeilert@popluther.org  
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